Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/3 Date: 2020-10-28 Page 1 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXB Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, Isolated & unregulated output,
Output power 1W
◆ High Efficiency up to 83%

FN1-3V3S3V3B
3.3
2.97
-
3.96
3.3 303 421 40 3000 100 70 72
FN1-3V3S05B 5 200 390 30 3000 150 62 64
FN1-05S3V3B
5
4.5
-
5.5
3.3 303 257 19 3000 100 68 70
FN1-05S05B 5 200 255 31 3000 100 76 78
FN1-05S09B 9 111 235 23 3000 100 75 77
FN1-05S12B 12 83 235 22 3000 150 77 79
FN1-05S15B 15 67 210 25 3000 100 76 78
FN1-05S24B 24 42 231 33 3000 100 77 79
FN1-12S3V3B
12
10.8
-
13.2
3.3 303 110 15 3000 100 74 76
FN1-12S05B 5 200 100 10 3000 100 79 81
FN1-12S09B 9 111 102 15 3000 100 78 80
FN1-12S12B 12 83 99 14 3000 100 81 83
FN1-12S15B 15 67 99 13 3000 100 81 83
FN1-12S24B 24 42 101 14 3000 150 81 83
FN1-15S05B
15
13.5
-
5 200 83 11 3000 100 75 77
FN1-15S15B 15 67 79 11 3000 100 83 85
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version:A/3 Date: 2020-10-28 Page 2 of 6
DC-DC Converter
FN1-XXXXXB Series
16.5FN1-15S24B 24 42 88 10 1000 100 74 76
FN1-24S3V3B
24
21.6
-
26.4
3.3 303 56 7 3000 100 73 75
FN1-24S05B 5 200 52 7 1000 100 79 81
FN1-24S09B 9 111 51 7 3000 100 79 81
FN1-24S12B 12 83 50 7 3000 100 81 83
FN1-24S15B 15 67 51 7 3000 100 82 84
FN1-24S24B 24 42 50 7 3000 150 82 84
FN1-05D05B
5
4.5
-
5.5
±5 ±100 238 17 1500 100 80 82
FN1-05D09B ±9 ±56 238 26 1500 100 74 76
FN1-05D12B ±12 ±42 238 27 1500 150 75 77
FN1-05D15B ±15 ±33 234 31 1500 150 78 80
FN1-12D05B
12
10.8
-
13.2
±5 ±100 99 9 1500 100 80 82
FN1-12D09B ±9 ±56 104 15 1500 100 78 80
FN1-12D12B ±12 ±42 101 14 1500 100 82 84
FN1-12D15B ±15 ±33 98 12 1500 100 85 87
FN1-15D05B
15
13.5
-
16.5
±5 ±100 83 11 1500 100 76 78
FN1-15D12B ±12 ±42 83 15 1500 100 77 79
FN1-15D15B ±15 ±33 81 14 1500 100 81 83
FN1-24D05B
24
21.6
-
26.4
±5 ±100 53 7 1500 100 77 79
FN1-24D09B ±9 ±56 52 7 1500 100 81 83
FN1-24D12B ±12 ±42 50 8 1500 100 81 83
FN1-24D15B ±15 ±33 50 9 1500 100 81 83
Note:
1. Efficiency is tested under full load, input nominal voltage.
2. In order to ensure the converter can work reliably with high efficiency, the minimum load should not less than 10% rated load when
it is used. If the needed power is indeed small, please parallel a resistor at the output side, the resistance recommended equal to